
 

 

 

 

 

September 22, 2017 

Via Web Filing 

 

 

Mr. Morris Woodruff, Executive Secretary 

Missouri Public Service Commission 

200 Madison Street 

Suite 500 

Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360 

 

RE: BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 

 Revision for P.S.C. MO. Tariff No. 2 

 

Dear Mr. Woodruff: 

 
Enclosed for filing please the above referenced tariff filing submitted on behalf of BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 
(“Company”). This filing revises the Corporate Advantage Standard Business Local Exchange Service 
measured service usage rates and adds a Minimum Usage Commitment (MUC) charge in AT&T and 
Embarq service areas. All Customers affected by these changes have been notified via a bill message, a 
copy of which is enclosed with this filing. The Company respectfully requests an effective date of 
October 2, 2017. 
 
The following tariff pages are included: 
 

Section 7, 5
th

 Revised Page 3.1 Adds MUC Charge 

Section 7, 2
nd

 Revised Page 3.1.1 Increases Corporate Advantage Usage Rate, Adds MUC Charge 

 

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3005 or 

via email to swarren@tminc.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

/s/ Sharon R. Warren 

 

Sharon R. Warren 

Consultant to BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 

 

cc: P. West - BullsEye Telecom 

 Office of Public Counsel (via Efile) 

tms: MOl1702 

 

Enclosures 

SW/sp 

  



Important Notice (September Messaging) – Corp. Advtg. Measured Markets (MUC application) 
 
Regional Bell Operating Companies (RBOCs) continue to adjust tariff rates in the markets they operate 
on a regular basis.  This means tariff rates have continued to increase, but BullsEye has maintained its 
commitment to contain standard POTS price increases. 
 
Effective with your next invoice, if you have a local measured plan, there will be an increase in the local 
usage rate of $0.015 per minute.  Corresponding with this will also be the introduction of a Monthly 
Usage Commitment (MUC) of $4.99.  If your local usage does not total the MUC of $4.99 in a given 
month, a make‐up to minimum for the shortfall (difference between the $4.99 minimum and your 
actual billed usage) will be applied for that billing period.  If your total local usage exceeds the $4.99 
MUC, no make‐up charge will be applied for that billing period. 
 
BullsEye Telecom values your business and as always, any discounting and terms outlined in your contract will 
continue to be honored. If you have any questions, please contact your Account Manager or Client Relationship 
Manager. 

 



 
Issued:  September 22, 2017 Effective:  October 2, 2017 

 

Issued by: Paul G. West – Director, Product Marketing 

 BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 

 25925 Telegraph Road, Suite 210 

 Southfield, Michigan 48033 

BullsEye Telecom, Inc. P.S.C. MO. Tariff No. 2 

 Section 7 

 5
th
 Revised Page 3.1 

 Cancels 4
th
 Revised Page 3.1 

 

 
 SECTION 7 – RATES, (CONT'D.) 
 
7.6 Corporate Advantage Standard Business Local Exchange Service, (Cont’d.) 
 

7.6.2 Measured Rate Service 
 

A. AT&T Service Areas 
 

1. Set Up Fee 
 

A one-time set up fee, applied per Account. 
 

NRC, per account $50.00 
 

2. Local Exchange Access Line 
 

The Local Exchange Access Line provides Customers with access to the 
telephone network and two (2) Measured Plan options. 

 
 Measured 200 Plan  

 
Includes 200 minutes of local usage. 

 
 Measured 400 Plan 

 
Includes 400 minutes of local usage. 

 
 Per Month, Per Line 
Measured 200 Plan $24.99 
Measured 400 Plan $28.99 

 
3. Local usage in excess of allowance. 

 
Calls are billed in six (6) second increments after an initial period for billing 
purposes of eighteen (18) seconds. 

 
Per Minute $0.075 (I) 

 
4. Minimum Usage Commitment (MUC) 

 

A MUC of $4.99 per month, per line applies. 
 
 

(N) 

| 

(N) 



 
Issued:  September 22, 2017 Effective:  October 2, 2017 

 

Issued by: Paul G. West – Director, Product Marketing 

 BullsEye Telecom, Inc. 

 25925 Telegraph Road, Suite 210 

 Southfield, Michigan 48033 

BullsEye Telecom, Inc. P.S.C. MO. Tariff No. 2 

 Section 7 

 2
nd

 Revised Page 3.1.1 

 Cancels 1
st
 Revised Page 3.1.1 

 

 
 SECTION 7 – RATES, (CONT'D.) 
 
7.6 Corporate Advantage Standard Business Local Exchange Service, (Cont’d.) 
 
 7.6.2 Measured Rate Service, (Cont’d.) 
 

A. AT&T Service Areas, (Cont'd.) 
 

4. Terms and Conditions 
 

a. The monthly usage allowance for multiple line accounts pools at the 
account level and is available for use by any line on the account 
with a like plan.  

 
b. All lines at the same location must be subscribed to the same plan. 

 
c. Unused minutes expire monthly and do not carry over to the 

following month. 
 

d. Plan usage allowances are available for direct dial outbound local 
calling only. Directory Assistance and Operator Services usage and 
surcharges are not eligible. 

 
B. Embarq Service Areas 

 
1. Set Up Fee 

 
A one-time set up fee, applied per Account. 

 
NRC, per account $50.00 

 
2. Local Exchange Access Line 

 
Per Month, Per Line $45.82 

 
3. Local usage. 

 
Calls are billed in six (6) second increments after an initial period for billing 
purposes of eighteen (18) seconds. 

 
Per Minute $0.065 (I) 

 
4. Minimum Usage Commitment (MUC) 

 
A MUC of $4.99 per month, per line applies. 

 

(N) 
| 

(N) 




